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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

HC Thurgau

1 : 3

GCK Lions

0:2 | 0:1 | 1:0

Sky Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Dienstag, 08.10.2024 19:45
20251115000045

Spielort
Sportanlage Güttingersreuti
1495 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Michael Weber (87)
Didier Massy (22)

Linienrichter
Marcel Allenspach (54)
Markus Ammann (33)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

HC Thurgau GCK Lions

1. Drittel

10:45
EQ / 0:1 - Meier Endo (1)
Gruber Kimo (1), Ustinkov Daniil (3)

14:29
EQ,GWG / 0:2 - Segafredo Alessandro (3)
Truog Livio (2), Voegeli Yann (1)

2. Drittel

26:21
EQ / 0:3 - Meier Endo (2)
Spring Jan (3)

Hinder Leandro  (2 Min  / Stockschlag) 39:23

3. Drittel

44:32 Ustinkov Daniil  (2 Min  / Behinderung)

PP1 / 1:3 - Stoffel Yves (2)
Hobi Dominic (1), Stehli Devin (2)

45:56

50:32 Böhler Noah  (2 Min  / Cross-Check)
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Team-Lineups
Captain Topscorer 1. Torhüter

HC Thurgau GCK Lions

Goalie Goalie

31 - Croce Mathieu (1st)
1 - Galley Loic

20 - Ruppelt Sascha (1st)
56 - Grüter Lorin

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

47 - Villa Alessandro
17 - Hächler Cedric
63 - Janett Gian
59 - Deussen Luca

18 - Kühni Kevin
3 - Hinder Leandro
53 - Higgins Tyler

28 - Ustinkov Daniil
91 - Voegeli Yann
44 - Sejejs Nauris
81 - Bünzli Timo

70 - Blaser Yannick (C)
55 - Pinana Christian
24 - Murer Fabio
9 - Morson Gian

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

78 - Lindemann Kevin
7 - Lindquist David (TS, E)
95 - Lindemann Colin
24 - Hobi Dominic (C)

10 - Neuenschwander Jan (TS)
64 - Backman Victor (E)
8 - Böhler Noah
96 - Meier Endo

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

91 - Derungs Ian
11 - Marchand Lionel
10 - Nicolet Kevin
38 - Münger Kai Lukas
40 - Weber Gregory

9 - Stoffel Yves
92 - Benker Sebastian (E)
27 - Stehli Devin
12 - Döpfner Andreas

94 - Gruber Kimo
22 - Truog Livio
23 - Bukarts Rodzers
95 - Olsson Daniel

85 - Leone Robin
77 - Segafredo Alessandro
19 - Greuter Noah
21 - Spring Jan

Head Coach
Anders Olsson

Head Coach
Marco Bayer

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Hungerbühler Louis (14), Karrer 

Severin (26), Storz Fabian (30), Müller 
Matteo (30), Tanner Nando (94), Von 
Allmen Rémy (96), Kauth Timo (97), 
Zent Justin (97)

Verletzt Etter Kevin (79), Hollenstein Fabio 
(81), Ljunggren Daniel (90) (E)

Abwesend Dorthe Jan (93), Slehofer Mikael (94), 
Binias Dominik (94)

Absenzen
Abwesend Metzger Tim (1), Hrdina Janosch (1), 

Brodecky David (1), Niedermann Nino 
(93), Wegmüller Niklas (94), Zehnder 
Lenn (97), Rüedi Andrin (97)

Verletzt Kärki Jarno (7) (E), Mettler Julian (14)
Farmteam/Swiss League Henry Joel (13), Schwendeler Jan (38), 

Graf Marlon (62)
Überzählig Buchli Dominic (15)
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 Player Stats 2024/2025
HC Thurgau - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 08.10.2024 19:45, EH Güttingersreuti, 8570 Weinfelden TG, 20251115000045, SL Regular Season (09.10.2024 00:22)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
3 Hinder Leandro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:51 00:00 00:00
7 Lindquist David Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 6 10 37.50 17:01 01:58 00:48
9 Stoffel Yves Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:54 01:21 00:00
10 Nicolet Kevin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0.00 17:08 01:59 00:00
11 Marchand Lionel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:04 00:00 00:00
12 Döpfner Andreas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:03 00:05 00:27
17 Hächler Cedric Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 17:04 00:00 00:50
18 Kühni Kevin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 - 21:29 01:10 00:40
24 Hobi Dominic Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 -2 0 1 0 0 5 6 45.45 12:57 01:09 00:57
27 Stehli Devin Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:35 01:06 00:57
38 Münger Kai Lukas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 10:43 00:05 00:00
40 Weber Gregory Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 05:30 02:13 00:00
47 Villa Alessandro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 - 22:59 00:06 01:10
53 Higgins Tyler Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:28 00:00 00:49
59 Deussen Luca Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 07:08 00:00 00:31
63 Janett Gian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 20:10 02:14 00:00
78 Lindemann Kevin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 6 66.67 14:45 00:00 00:21
91 Derungs Ian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 15:36 01:20 00:00
92 Benker Sebastian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:07 02:08 00:05
95 Lindemann Colin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7 11 38.89 16:25 00:05 00:25

Total 1 2 1 1 3 2 -15 33 8 0 9 30 34 46.88 - - -

09.10.2024 09:13



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
HC Thurgau - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 08.10.2024 19:45, EH Güttingersreuti, 8570 Weinfelden TG, 
20251115000045, SL Regular Season (09.10.2024 00:22)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
31 Croce Mathieu 3 33 36 91.67 60:00 3 0
1 Galley Loic 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

09.10.2024 09:13



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
HC Thurgau - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 08.10.2024 19:45, EH Güttingersreuti, 8570 Weinfelden TG, 20251115000045, SL Regular Season (09.10.2024 00:22)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
8 Böhler Noah Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 2 10 5 66.67 17:22 01:28 00:00
9 Morson Gian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 11:51 00:00 00:00
10 Neuenschwander Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 14 39.13 16:25 01:28 01:56
19 Greuter Noah Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:24 00:00 00:02
21 Spring Jan Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:27 00:00 01:47
22 Truog Livio Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 15:31 00:32 01:36
23 Bukarts Rodzers Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 - 18:02 00:32 00:02
24 Murer Fabio Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 11:51 00:00 00:00
28 Ustinkov Daniil Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 - 13:13 00:32 00:00
44 Sejejs Nauris Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 16:30 00:00 01:42
55 Pinana Christian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 - 16:39 00:00 01:42
64 Backman Victor Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 10 8 55.56 16:58 01:28 01:26
70 Blaser Yannick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 17:31 01:28 01:42
77 Segafredo Alessandro Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:28 00:00 00:00
81 Bünzli Timo Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 - 15:50 00:00 01:42
85 Leone Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - 13:46 01:28 00:00
91 Voegeli Yann Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 14:38 00:00 00:00
94 Gruber Kimo Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:37 00:32 00:00
95 Olsson Daniel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 12:35 00:00 00:00
96 Meier Endo Stürmer 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 0 2 5 3 62.50 13:01 00:32 00:00

Total 3 5 3 2 8 4 15 36 12 2 21 34 30 53.12 - - -

09.10.2024 09:13



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
HC Thurgau - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 08.10.2024 19:45, EH Güttingersreuti, 8570 Weinfelden TG, 
20251115000045, SL Regular Season (09.10.2024 00:22)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
20 Ruppelt Sascha 1 32 33 96.97 60:00 1 0
56 Grüter Lorin 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

09.10.2024 09:13



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2024/2025
HC Thurgau - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 08.10.2024 19:45, EH Güttingersreuti, 8570 Weinfelden TG, 
20251115000045, SL Regular Season (09.10.2024 00:22)

Stats HC Thurgau GCK Lions
SOG Total 33 36
SOG 1P 4 18
SOG 2P 12 9
SOG 3P 17 9
SHM Total 8 12
SHM 1P 4 7
SHM 2P 4 3
SHM 3P 0 2
SHP Total 0 2
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 2
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 9 21
BkS 1P 6 8
BkS 2P 2 3
BkS 3P 1 10
FO Total 64 64
FOW Total 30 34
FOL Total 34 30
FO% 46.88 53.12
FO% 1P 40.00 60.00
FO% 2P 38.10 61.90
FO% 3P 60.87 39.13
FO% oz Total 28.57 40.00
FO% oz 1P 25.00 33.33
FO% oz 2P 0.00 50.00
FO% oz 3P 42.86 30.00
FO% nz Total 50.00 50.00
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FO% nz 1P 60.00 40.00
FO% nz 2P 28.57 71.43
FO% nz 3P 66.67 33.33
FO% dz Total 60.00 71.43
FO% dz 1P 66.67 75.00
FO% dz 2P 50.00 100.00
FO% dz 3P 70.00 57.14
PIM Total 2 4
PIM 1P 0 0
PIM 2P 2 0
PIM 3P 0 4
PPT 03:24 02:00
PKT 02:00 03:24
PP OP 2 1
PPG 1 0
PP% 50.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 1 2
PK GA 0 1
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 50.00

09.10.2024 09:13


